

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11300 OF 2018

Pandharinath Namdev Thakur & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Prabha Badadare i/b P. R. Arjunwadkar for the Petitioners.
Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : A. A. SAYED AND K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2018.

P. C.

1. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 6 returnable on 21.11.2018.
Private notice is permitted in addition.
2. The Petitioners to satisfy the Court as regards the delay and laches in filing of the Petition.
3. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[A. A. SAYED, J.]