

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11300 OF 2018

Pandharinath N. Thakur and ors. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents.

Ms Prabha B. I/b P.R. Arjunwadkar for the Petitioners.  
Smt. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1,4 and 5 – State.

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE AND V.L. ACHLIYA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2019.**

P.C.:

1] Await service. Liberty to the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents by alternate mode of service within four weeks from today and thereafter to file an affidavit of service.

2] S.O. to 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2019.

**(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)**

**(R.M.BORDE, J.)**