

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11300 OF 2018

Pandharinath Namdev Thakur and ors.Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP with Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for the State /
Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2020.

P. C. :-

. None present for the Petitioners. List the Petition on
04/02/2020 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)