

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11300 OF 2018

Pandharinath Namdev Thakur And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Agp And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv Abhinav Bhatkar for Petitioner No.9

Ms S.D.Vyas Addl GP a/w Mr. K.S.Thorat, B Panel Counsel  
for R.No.1

Adv Sarthak Diwan i/b Adv Ashutosh Kulkarni for R.No.2 to 4  
& 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN  
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 8th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 16/10/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted  
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**