

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11300 OF 2018

Pandharinath Namdev Thakur and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra through AGP and others ... Respondents

Mr. Abhinav A. Bhatkar for Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Additional GP a/w. Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondents-State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Vipul Raut for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6.
Ms. Priya A. Patil i/b. Mr. Gautam T. Kanchanpurkar for Respondent Nos.7 to 13.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026

P.C. :

. On 26.11.2025, this Court had permitted petitioner No.9 to move a fresh application before respondent CIDCO for allotment of new plot of same area as per prevailing policy indicated in paragraphs 7 and 8 of the affidavit-in-reply of the CIDCO. This was in the light of the observations made in paragraph 3 of the order. The learned counsel appearing for respondent CIDCO submits that petitioner No.9 did move the fresh application in terms of the order dated 26.11.2025 passed by this Court. But, respondent No.8 has objected to the same.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file an additional affidavit to place on record the events that took place after the last order dated 26.11.2025. The additional affidavit be filed within two weeks.

3. Additionally, Ms. Priya Patil, learned counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.7 to 13 and she seeks time to file *Vakalatnama*.

4. In view of the above, the hearing on this petition is adjourned to 17.02.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)